

Segment Information

(1) Industry Segments

	Three months ended September 30				Six months ended September 30			
	Yen (millions)		(B)/(A) X100 (%)	U.S. \$ (millions)	Yen (millions)		(D)/(C) X100 (%)	U.S. \$ (millions)
	2008 (A)	2009 (B)		2009	2008 (C)	2009 (D)		2009
Information & Telecommunication Systems	688,195 22%	565,040 22%	82	6,278	1,281,796 21%	1,036,721 22%	81	11,519
Electronic Devices	356,682 11%	230,499 9%	65	2,561	641,198 11%	420,370 9%	66	4,671
Power & Industrial Systems	875,987 28%	778,408 31%	89	8,649	1,693,883 28%	1,435,573 31%	85	15,951
Digital Media & Consumer Products	359,999 12%	278,099 11%	77	3,090	695,501 12%	519,362 11%	75	5,771
High Functional Materials & Components	465,480 15%	306,214 12%	66	3,402	921,173 15%	578,869 12%	63	6,432
Logistics, Services & Others	282,708 9%	241,868 9%	86	2,687	574,955 10%	454,961 10%	79	5,055
Financial Services	97,590 3%	142,807 6%	146	1,587	189,992 3%	235,049 5%	124	2,612
Subtotal	3,126,641 100%	2,542,935 100%	81	28,255	5,998,498 100%	4,680,905 100%	78	52,010
Eliminations & Corporate Items	(359,589)	(310,878)	-	(3,454)	(687,951)	(555,947)	-	(6,177)
Revenues Total	2,767,052	2,232,057	81	24,801	5,310,547	4,124,958	78	45,833
Information & Telecommunication Systems	48,650 36%	23,841 65%	49	265	72,173 32%	27,060 -	37	301
Electronic Devices	18,883 14%	3,302 9%	17	37	28,527 13%	(3,859) -	-	(43)
Power & Industrial Systems	37,285 28%	(5,859) (16%)	-	(65)	63,518 28%	(22,691) -	-	(252)
Digital Media & Consumer Products	(12,773) (10%)	4,278 12%	-	48	(26,661) (12%)	(9,162) -	-	(102)
High Functional Materials & Components	32,856 25%	8,995 24%	27	100	68,915 31%	6,412 -	9	71
Logistics, Services & Others	7,771 6%	994 3%	13	11	11,671 5%	3,532 -	30	39
Financial Services	1,030 1%	1,139 3%	111	13	7,475 3%	3,502 -	47	39
Subtotal	133,702 100%	36,690 100%	27	408	225,618 100%	4,794 -	2	53
Eliminations & Corporate Items	(14,313)	(10,854)	-	(121)	(28,536)	(29,554)	-	(328)
Operating income (loss) Total	119,389	25,836	22	287	197,082	(24,760)	-	(275)

Note: Revenues by industry segment include intersegment transactions.

(2) Revenues by Market

	Three months ended September 30				Six months ended September 30			
	Yen (millions)		(B)/(A) X100	U.S. \$ (millions)	Yen (millions)		(D)/(C) X100	U.S. \$ (millions)
	2008 (A)	2009 (B)	(%)	2009	2008 (C)	2009 (D)	(%)	2009
Japan	1,612,249 58%	1,319,707 59%	82	14,663	3,008,241 57%	2,420,374 59%	80	26,893
Asia	547,354 20%	425,845 19%	78	4,732	1,075,251 20%	782,897 19%	73	8,699
North America	249,332 9%	181,577 8%	73	2,018	484,243 9%	353,939 9%	73	3,933
Europe	238,101 9%	201,026 9%	84	2,234	508,278 10%	379,835 9%	75	4,220
Other Areas	120,016 4%	103,902 5%	87	1,154	234,534 4%	187,913 4%	80	2,088
Outside Japan	1,154,803 42%	912,350 41%	79	10,137	2,302,306 43%	1,704,584 41%	74	18,940
Total	2,767,052 100%	2,232,057 100%	81	24,801	5,310,547 100%	4,124,958 100%	78	45,833

###